Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County of: El Dorado Address: 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667	Prom: Public Agency: El Dorado Irrigation District Address: 2890 Mosquito Road Placerville, CA 95667 Contact: Doug Venable Phone: (530) 642-4187 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in comp. Resources Code.	liance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clear	inghouse): 2023020081
Project Title: Sly Park Intertie Improvements Improvement	
Project Applicant: El Dorado Irrigation District	
Project Location (include county): Pollock Pines, El Dora	do County
Project Description:	
The project will replace approximately 6 miles of existing concrete mortar steel pipeline. The project will upgrade potable water conveyance system. Drinking water woul Reservoir A treatment plant and a new pump station wit constructed at the Reservoir A facility to convey drinking. This is to advise that the El Dorado Irrigation District (Lead Agency or F	the existing raw water system to a treated d be conveyed by gravity from Reservoir 1 to h backup power supply generator would be water from Reservoir A to Reservoir 1.
described project on April 8, 2024 and has made t	
described project.	
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for A Negative Declaration was prepared for this projet Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cot A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was A statement of Overriding Considerations [was Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the 	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ct pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. condition of the approval of the project. vas not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. JANELLE K. HORNE, Recorder-
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and res negative Declaration, is available to the General Public a El Dorado Irrigation District, 2890 Mosquito Road, Plac	t:
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Environmetnal Review Analyst
Date: April 8, 2024 Date Rec	eid. org

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

		RECEIPT NUM		
		090408202	24-030	
		STATE CLEAR	INGHOUSE NUMBER (If appli	cable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
EL DORADO IRRIGATION DISTRICT	dvenable@eid.org		04/08/2024	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
EL DORADO			FW2024-0030	
PROJECT TITLE				
SLY PARK INTERTIE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		MAIL	PHONE NUMBER	
EL DORADO IRRIGATION DISTRICT	dvenable@eid.org		(530) 642-4187	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
2890 MOSQUITO ROAD	PLACERVILLE	CA	95667	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		-		
	Other Special District	State A	Agency Private En	ntity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
			\$4,051.25	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)				
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW		\$1,377.25 \$		
☐ Exempt from fee				
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co	ру)			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$				
			\$50.00	
☐ Other	*	\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:				
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$	\$4,101.25	
SIGNATURE AGE	ENCY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TITLE		
12				
X rympacy recoins	anelle K. Horne Recorder-Clerk, by Kimberly Preston, Dpty			